



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10431/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Satya Prakash, Adv. for
Mr.Sumishtha, Adv.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
Inspector Veer Singh, SHO with S.I.
Omvir Singh, P.S. Nand Nagri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

23.05.2017

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks time for filing reply.
Let the same be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if
any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 15th December, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 23, 2017/km