



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 457/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Mukesh Kumar, Addl. PP for the
State.

SI Omveer, PS Nand Nagari.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **17.04.2018**

**CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 & CrI.M.A.10431/2015(delay in filing for
74 days)**

1. None appears for the respondent, despite service.
2. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- to secure the presence of the respondent, returnable on 28th August, 2018. Dasti in addition. Bailable warrants shall be executed through the concerned S.H.O.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 17, 2018/“Sn’