

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 457/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State with SI Subhash Kumar

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE..... Respondent

Through Mr. Vimal Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

26.02.2019

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 07.05.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 26, 2019

'rs'