

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 & CrI.M.A.10431/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State with ASI Mahender Singh,
P.S.Nand Nagri.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ambareen, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

07.05.2019

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondent
on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed.

At request, renotify on 20.09.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 07, 2019

rk