



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 and Crl.M.A. No. 10431/2015 (Delay)
STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP with ASI
Mahendra Singh, PS Nand Nagri.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
20.09.2019

%

1. None has appeared for the respondent.
2. Trial Court Record has also not received.
3. In the meantime, issue fresh notice to the respondent, by all permissible modes, including dasti, returnable on 25th March, 2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

yo