



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 457/2015, CRL.M.A. 10431/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hemant Mehla, APP for the state.
SI Nipendra Kumar, Ps Nand Nagri

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

12.12.2022

%

Respondent has not been served.

Let respondent be served through all permissible modes, returnable
for 30.05.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022/rb