



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 CRL.M.A. 10431/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla (APP) with SI
Dinesh Kumar PS Nand Nagri.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEERespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

1. In view of Full Court Reference, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 25th February, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024/AK