



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 457/2015&CRL.M.A. 10431/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 26.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned APP for the State, on instructions, submits that the respondent is currently lodged in Mandoli Jail no. 11, in case FIR No. 1030/2015, under Section 302 of the IPC, registered at P.S. Nand Nagri.
3. Let the respondent be produced through video conferencing on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 05.08.2025.
5. Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 26, 2025/bsr/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any