



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10431/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
alongwith SI Devendra Singh, P.S.-
Nand Nagar

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEERespondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

List on 22.09.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

dy