



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 &CRL.M.A. 10431/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Ashish Sharma, PS Nand
Nagri.

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lewish Edward, Mr. P. Vignesh,
Mr. Karan Singh, Mr. Ayush Khanna,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

List on 23.07.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st