



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 457/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10431/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP
SI Ashish Sharma

versus

SATYA PRAKASH @ SATYA DEV @ SATTEERespondent

Through: Mr. Lewish Edward, Mr. Ayush
Khanna, Mr. Karan Singh Tomar, Mr.
Vigvesh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.
3. List on 22.09.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2026/ys